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FISHERIES OF CANADA - FEBRUARY 1957 

CANADA 

Landings in the sea-fisheries of Canada in February were 
valued at $2,391,000 -- 47% below the value of $4,525,000 placed 
upon the February, 1956 catch0 

ATLAN TIC 

The value of the Atlantic Coast catch in February -- $1,281,000 
-- was 37% lower than the $2,043,000 reported in February of Last 
year. 

The haddock fishery, both in 'Newfoundland and Nova Scotia, 
has shown a marked decline so far this year. 

The value of the lobster catch in February was approximately 
46% lower than in the same month of 1956, and this loss would 
appear to be due in the main to a lowering of unit prices. 

PAC IFIC 

In February the landed value of the Britj.sh Columbia fisheries 
totalled $1,110,000, less than half of the $2,482,000 reported in 
the same month of last year, 

S TIDCKS 

Stocks of frozen fish in Canada on February 28th amounted to 
57,725,000 lb. -- 21,023,000 lb. more than at the same date last 
year. The increase was most significant in holdings of Pacific 
salmon and halibut. 

EXPORTS 

Exports of fish and fish products slumped noticeably during 
February, so much so that the value of shipments to foreign markets 
during the first two months of this year dropped 14. to $16,788,000 
from the $1.9,553,000 recorded in the same period of last year. Sales 
of lobsters to the U.S. held up well, but exports of all other major 
species and products were well below last years level. 



Pegs 2 	 Table 1 - Landing. by Sea ?iahery and Species 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Spec tea 

and FEBRUARY TOTALS TO DATE FEBRUARY TOTALS TO DATE 
Sea Fishery 

1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 

1000 	lb • '000 	lb • 1000 	lb. '000 	lb. $ '000 $ '000 0 000 $ 1 000 

CANADA 	- TOTAL 	• 98,874 213,189 202,011 351,644 2,391 4,525 4,927 8,056 

32,710 48,584 57,127 92,461 1,281 2,043 2,554 4,123 

6,170 9,119 12,512 19,621 173 297 378 634 

16,985 26,858 28,180 45,129 516 767 872 1,282 

PoUock 	.............. 898 1,332 1,414 2,720 15 19 25 39 
183 257 407 479 3 4 7 
228 305 301 417 5 7 7 9 

349 528 526 831 8 12 12 18 

Cod 	.................... ..... 

141 192 165 232 4 4 5 5 

Atlantic TotalU.. ............ 

Haddock 	.................... 

Other 	oundfiah 360 44 576 96 6 1 10 3 

267 513 457 681 71 106 128 138 

Plaice and Greysole 1,452 1,297 2,121 2,075 41 37 59 60 

flake 	........................... 
cuek 	........................... 

Other Flatfish 1,950 621 3,459 2,004 66 22 117 67 

Rosefish 	................. 

2,410 548 3,716 3,642 38 11 58 51 

(2) 	- 4,108 - 8,808 - 103 - 221 
Herring 	.................. 

Mackerel 	............... - - - - - - - 
SardineS 	................. 

- - - - - - - - Cap.lin 	.................. 
I 1 1 1 -- -- -- -- 

CatfiSh 	.................. 

Halibut 	.................. 

- 
423 

- 
1,269 

- 
1,071 

- 
2,219 

- 
57 

- 
148 

- 
140 

- 
253 

Other Z.tiaria2. Fish 	.... 

- 
99 

- 
709 

- 
413 

- 
1,238 

- 
3 

- 
11 

- 
13 22 

509 577 1,410 1,694 207 407 635 1,171 

AlsetY. 	.................. 
Salmon 	................... 

Cl.a and Quahauge 172 178 250 346 12 9 18 19 
- I - 16 - -- - -- 

108 116 133 187 51 59 62 95 

	

elt 	.................... 

	

Oyster 	................... 

	

Squid 	................... - -- - - - -- - 

SwOrdfish 	................ 

Scallop 	.................. 

Other 	.11fish 	......... 5 11 15 25 -- -- -- 

Lobstsr 	.................. 

8uppl.entary Landingi 	.. .. .. .. 
.. 5 19 11 29 

Lty.ra, Cod 	........... 108 246 239 4 7 
2 3 4 3 -- 1 -- 1 

C 	• $uordfish 	..... - - - - - - - 
Other 27 - 79 - I - 2 

Irish 	as 175 46 435 79 2 1 5 1 
Other S.a...d - - - - - - - - 
Hair S.&l 	......... no. - 2,988 427 4,274 - 13 .. 20 

Halibut 	............. 

Belt Wore 	.........no - - - - - - - - 

66,164 164,605 144,884 259,183 1,110 2,482 2,373 3,933 

Sslaon Total 17 26 27 42 6 6 10 9 

Sockeye - - - - - 
Spring, Rid 14 22 21 34 5 6 8 9 

Spring, White 2 2 4 4 1 -- 2 -- 

Pacific Total 	............ 

Stoethead - 1 - 1 - -- - -- 

Pink
Coho - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - 
- - - - - - - - 

Other
Chua 

1 1 2 3 -- -- -- 

365 247 628 364 20 12 36 17 
163 112 361 156 13 7 29 10 

................... ..... 

........................ 

Black Cod (Sablefisb) 13 4 49 4 3 11 -. 

........................ 
....................... 

- - - - - - - 
887 577 1,114 835 35 29 50 43 

Ith.r Ilatfish 55 58 91 106 2 2 3 3 

Grey Cod 	.................... 

Ealibut 	.................. 
Soles 	.................... 

62,478 160,469 138,841 251,971 917 2,287 2,038 3,591 

Lingood 	.................. 

Dther Latuarial Fish 	• 408 1,233 757 2,115 12 31 21 50 
52 61 115 180 6 7 13 20 

3erring 	.................. 

1,010 740 1,598 1,266 24 21 38 36 
Crab 	..................... 

489 867 983 1,789 25 41 50 86 

)ther Shellfish 227 211 320 355 36 35 51 59 

Claaa 	.................... 

pp1.eAtai7 Landings .. .. .. 
.. 11 4 23 9 

Dyst.r 	................... 

81 33 132 75 11 4 23 9 Liter 	................. 
Viscera - - - - - - 
Other 	.................. - - - - - - - - 

Figures for the it.Luntic may not be fully comparuble from year to year due to change of method in collecting catch 
Stat istics in Nova Scotia und IJew brunswick in 1957. 
lncludel with herring in 1957. 



Table 1 (cont'd.) - Landin€. by Sea Fishery and Species 	 Page 3 

QUANTITy 	 I V A L U E Species 
FEBRUARY TOTALS TO DATE FEBRUARY 

_________  

TOTALS TO DATE and 
Sea Yi.h.ry  

1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 

'000 	lb • '000 	lb • 1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. t '000 $ '000 	t f 000 	4 1 000 
190'JNDLA1D 13,486 17,042 20,200 33,217 323 483 	490 	869 

3,428 2,094 3,871 4,372 74 48 	84 	100 
8 ,303 12,903 13,444 23,108 193 374 	324 	642 Pollock 2 6 6 -- -- 	 -- 	 -- 

Cod 	............, ......... 

Uaddock 	............... ... 

443 369 685 5 10 	8 	18 
Other Qroundftah 4 11 6 14 -- -- 	 -- 	 -• 
Bosefish 	.................224 

.. 428 
81 44 126 3 9 	5 	15 Plaice and Greysole 904 1,936 1,271 40 24 	54 	35 

Ua.Iibut 	..................20 

43 35 43 72 3 3 	3 	5 Other Flatfish - - - - 	- - 
1 548 446 3,543 -- 11 	5 	49 

1\rbot 	. 	.............. 

eCkerel 	................ - - - - - - 	- 
. - - - - - 	- 

lierring 	.................. . 

Saln - - - - - - 	- 
35 

.. 

20 35 20 4 3 	4 	3 

Capelin 	.................. - 

Other Eatuarisj. Fish - - - - - 	- 	- 
Seolt 	.................... 

- - - - - - - 	- 
- - - - - - - 	- 
- - - - - - 	- 	- 

Lobster 	.................. . 

- - - - - - 	- - 

Cl.s 	.................... . 

Scallops 	................. . 

)thsr Shellfish - - - - - - 	- 	- 
Squid 	.................... . 

Scpplossntary Landing. .. 1 1 	2 	2 

OVA SCOTIA Thta1 15,907 24,614 31,429 44,712 825 1,228 	1,766 	2,589 

6,955 8,599 15,119 98 246 	293 	528 Laddock 	................. 13,930 14,684 21,894 323 391 	541 	631 
681 762 1,158 1,238 11 9 	18 	14 

od 	......................2,726 

257 407 479 3 4 	7 	7 

oUock 	.................. . 

8.,678 

228 305 301 417 5 7 	' 	9 

Lake 	.....................183 
uak 	..................... 

125 85 157 146 3 2 	4 	3 Loeetj.h 	................. 

192 164 232 4 4 	5 	5 th.r Groundtieh 340 12 452 17 6 -- 	 7 1 	-- 
atfieb 	..................141 

432 413 555 68 97 	123 I 	123 
24 393 185 804 1 13 	5 	25 

Lalibut 	..................247 

thor Platfish 1.906 585 3,416 1,932 63 19 	114 	61 

Usice 	................... . 

- - - - - erring 	.................. 

lardines - - - - - 	- 
Lackerel 	................. - - -- - 
lewivo 	.................. - i 	- 	- 

aln 	.................. - - - - - - - 	- 
33 61 66 5 5 	11, 	11 ordfish - - - -, - 	- 

01t 	....................26 

thor £atuarta]. Fish 

.. 

5 11 12 26 1 2 	21 	4 obster 	............ 471 533 1,266 1,67 186 378 	569: 	1,090 lais and Qa1ugs 33 41 41 79 3 3 	4 	6 yst•r 	.............. ..... 

Callop 
- 

93 
1 - 11 - -- 	 - 

87 113 130 43 44 	51 	65 
- - -- - - - I 	-- - 

..................
quid 	.................... 
thor Shellfish - - - - - - 	- 
ipp1aientary landings .. .. .. 2 4 	5 	- 	7 

. 	uv tuj..Ly QompurubAa rroa year to year due to cbnge of nethod in collecting catch Otutistics in 
1957. 



Page 4 	Table 1 (Concl'd.) - Lending. by Sia Fishery and Specie. 

QUANTITY VALUZ 

Species 
and FEBRUARY TOTALS TO DATE FEBRUARY TOTALS TO DATE 

Sea Fishery 
1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 

'000 	lb. 9000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 9 000 	lb. 	$'OOO 	$'OOO $'OOO $'oOo 

Nix BRUNSlCRTota1i.... 3,203 6,639 5.043 13,873 	120 	290 257 596 

Cod ..................... 16 70 42 130 	1 	3 2 6 

BaddoCk .............. 4 25 52 127 	-- 	2 4 9 

217 568 250 1,476 	4 	10 7 25 

Rake 	.................... - - - - 	 - 	 - - - 
Cusk 	.................... - - - - 	 - - - 
Roeefiah 	................ - - - 	 - - - 
Catfish 1 - 1 -- 	 -- 	 - -- -- 

Sal. ibut - - - - - 	 - -. - - 
- 
9 

- 
21 

- 
71 

- 	 - 	 - 
55 	-- 	1 
99 	38 	- 

-- 2 
50 

- 3 
2 

Herring 	.............. , 2,409 - 
4,108 

3,270 
- 8,88 	- 	103 - 221 

Sardines 	............. (2) 	- 

- - - 	 - 	 - - - 

P01100k 	.................. 

Alea,iye 	............... •. 1 1 1 1 	-- 	-- -- -- 

Plaice 	................... 

Saln 	.................. - 
267 

- 
951 

- 
670 

	

- 	 - 	 - 

	

1,629 	37 	112 
- 

93 
- 191 

Other Groundfish 	......... 

Other Eetuarie.l Fish 	.... 82 674 298 1,072 	2 	9 8 15 

38 44 144 127 	21 	29 66 81 
13 

Mackerel 	................. 

Clams and Quahaugs 139 137 209 267 	9 	6 14 

elt 	.................... 

Ib.ter 	.................. 

Oyster 	.................• 
Scallop 	................. 

- 
15 

- 
29 

- 
20 

- 	 - 	 - 
57 	8 	15 

- 11 - 30 

Other Shellfish 	......... 5 11 15 25 	-- 	 -- -- -- 

Sappleentary landings 	.. .. -- 	 - - -- -- 

P. E. I. Total 	.......... 79 140 339 382 	9 	11 29 24 

Cod 	.................. - - - - 	 - - - 
Haddock - - - - 	 - 	 - - - 

- - - - 	 - 	 - - - 
- - - - 	 - 	 - - 1 - -- Other QroundXieb 7 - 47 10 	-- 	 - 

- - - 
- 	 - 	 - - - 

Mackerel - - - 	 - - - 
A.lewive 	................. - - - - 	 - - - 

Saelt 
- 

60 
- 

116 
- 

189 

	

- 	 - 

	

227 	7 	10 - 20 - 20 

Other H.tuarial Fish 	,... 12 24 103 140 	-- 	-- 3 3 

Lobster 	................ - - - - 

....................

Clams and Quahauga - - - - 	 - - - 

Hahe 	..................... 
Plaice 	.............. ..... 

Oyster 	..................  - - 	 - - - 

Herring 	.................. 

- - - 	 - 	 - - 
Other Shellfish 	......... - - - - 	 - 	 - 

1 
- 5 - 1 

9.ipplex.antary landings 	• .. .. 2 

QITEBEC Total 35 149 116 277 	4 	31 12 48 

Se1fl 	................... 

- - - - 	 - 	 - - - 
- - - - 	 - 	 - - - 
- - - - 	 - 	 - - 

Scallop 	................... 

RoSefish 	................. - - - 	 - 	 - - - 
Halibut 	.................. - - - - 	 - 	 - - - 

- - - - 	 - 	 - - 
Other 	oundflah - - - - 	 - 	 - - 

Cod 	...................... 
Haddock 	.................. 

Herring 	................ - - - 	 - 	 - - - 

Bake 	..................... 

Sardine 	............... - 
- 

 
Mackeni 
8aln 	..................  
Saelt 	.................... 35 149 

- 
116 

	

- 	 - 	 - 

	

277 	4 	18 
- 

12 
- 28 

Plaice 	................... 

Other Istuariel Fish 	• - - - - 	 - 	 - - - 
Lob.t.r 	................ - - - - 	 - 	 - - - 
Clams 	................... - 

- - - - 	 - - - 
Squid 	.................. - 
Scallop 	.................. 

Other Shellfish - - - -- 
13 

- 20 
Supplemsntary landings 	.. .. - - - 

Fi€ures may not be fully comparable from year to year due to change of method of collecting Catch statistics in 
1957. 
Included with herring in 1957. 



Table 2 - Landings by Inland Fishery and Species 
	

Page 5 

N0R'fl1W8T TRl1vRIES 

FEBRUARY 

SC.S 

DECEMBRR TO FEBRUARY 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE 

1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 	- 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'OOO 1 000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. '0oO 1 000 

385 522 48 64 Total 1,942 1,979 240 245 

336 368 44 48 1,574 1,487 205 193 
33 129 4 15 239 382 29 46 
7 14 -- -- 

Whitefish 	........... 

Trout 	............... 

51 52 2 2 
11 -- 

Inconu 	............. 

78 58 4 4 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lends and Forests of Ontario. 

JANUARY 

SPECIAS .UANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE 

1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 - 1956 1957 1956 

1000 	lb. 9 000 	lb. t9000 41000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 4 9 000 $'OOO 

174 220 24 32 . 	 Total 

25 29 7 8 Whitefish 
1 3 .' -- -- Pullibee 
2 - - - - - - Lake Herring 

24 39 / 6 9 Pickerel (1. Pike) 
- -- - -- Blue Pickerel 
5 6/ 1 1 Sauger 
1 21 -- -- Perch 
1 2" 1 1 Lakel'rout 

29 41 3 4 Pike (acktieh) 
- - I Sturgeon 

12 15 -- -- &ckers 
- -- - -- catfish 
- 3i - 1 White Bees 

74 80" 6 7 Other 

MANITOBA 

Published with the co-operation or the Game and Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

FEBRUARY 

SPECIES 

JANUARY - FEBRUARY 

UANT1TY V A L U E QUANTITY VALUE 

1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. %'OOO t'QOO '000 	lb. 9 000 	lb. '000 $'OOQ 

2,399 2,835 240 275 Total 6,865 7,980 652 767 

705 820 98 91 1,354 1,157 174 138 
208 392 39 63 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 777 1,622 154 271 
74 127 10 13 191 495 21 52 

318 392 61 64 

Whitefish 	........... 

Sauger 	............. 1,030 1,176 190 190 
435 402 12 15 

Perch 	............... . 

Pike (Jackfieh) 1,409 1,438 52 51 
659 702 20 29 Other 	............... 2,104 2.092 61 65 



Page 6 	(1) Table 3 - Output of Main Products and By-products of Sea Fisheries 

(In thousands or pounds, unless otherwise specitied) 

Products and Species 	J,dIUaRY - YLW4JY 
	

Products and Species 
	

JMJ1.kY - F}B8U..kY 

TLNTIC 

FRUB & 7ROZ12, round or dressed: 
cod, fresh 

frozen 
haddock, fresh 

frozen 
poflock, fresh 

frozen 
hake, fresh 
cask, fresh 

frozen 
halibut, fresh and frozen 
herring, fresh 

frozen 
mackerel, fresh 

frozen 
ale1vee, fresh 
shed, fresh and frozen 
smelts, fresh and frozen 
swor0fiah, fresh uric £roze:i 
toncod 

Fk1 & FROZl, fillets: 
cod, fresh 

frozen 
haddock, freah 

frozen 
pollock, fresh 

frozen 
hake, fresh 

frozen 
cask, fresh 

frozen 
rosef lab, fresh 

- 	, frozen 
cattish, fresh 

frozen 
halibut, fresh and frozen 
plaice & flounders, fresh 

" 	,frozen 

FDZ.N, blocks: 
cod 
haddock 
polloCk 
roefish 
catfish 

SMOKE), dressed and fillets: 
cod, fillets 
hadeock, aressed 

fillets 
herring, zippered 

bloaters 
boneless 

cod 
polloCk 
hake 
other 

1957 	I 	1956 

	

1,285 
	

1,052 

	

29 
	

53 

	

997 
	

815 

	

70 
	

118 

	

34.8 
	

1,540 

	

340 
	

342 

	

100 
	

42 

	

50 
	

39 

	

448 
	

597 

	

3,213 
	

176 
(X) 

32 
1 

	

822 
	

2,222 
(X) 

	

340 
	

1,064 

	

1,720 
	

2,0.44 
1,594 

	

1,178 
	

2,387 

	

4,339 
	

7,872 

	

28 
	

62 

	

31+ 	17 

	

12 
	

21. 

	

(X) 
	

6 

	

69 
	

30 

	

(X) 
	

1.4 

	

158 
	

191 

	

16 
	

8 

	

1.5 
	

65 

	

1.3 
	

41 

	

298 
	

161 

	

908 
	

780 

	

318 	606 

	

3,361 	4,894 

	

- 	18 

302 

538 	602 
13 	319 

178 	127 
100 	12 
(X) 	- 
11.3 	- 

291 
238 
57 
30  

TL.NTlC 

&JLD-$j.LD: 
cod 
pollock 
hake 
other 

B0NLEss-a.LmD: 
cod 
other 

PICKLED & VflhGh UJ?J.D (bbl.): 
herring, split 

fillets 
mackerel, uplit 

* fillets 
alewives, split 

fillets 
turbot, split 

CaNJ}. (48 lb. case): 
cod and related species 
herring 

kippered snacks (20 lb.) 
sardInes (20 lb. car.e) 

iELL1lI: 
lobster, in shell 

Meat 
clams, In shell 

oysters, in shell 
scallops, meat 
clams, canned (30 lb • case) 

BY-I40L1JCTS: 
iL (tons): total 

cod and related species 
rosefish 
herring 
OIL (gals.): total 
OIL (gals.): total 
cod 
roeefish 
herring 

01flR: 
herring scales 
cod skins 

roe 
" glue  

I 	1957 	1 	1956 

1,591 
175 
38 

996 
29 

	

818 	503 
3,141 

	

(X) 	- 

	

(X) 	- 

	

(1) 	- 

	

(I) 	- 

	

123 	223 

	

(I) 	(I) 

	

(X) 	- 

	

(X) 	217,388 

1,713 1,693 
12 (X) 

120 9 
17 29 
- 9 

208 187 
(1) (X) 

1,837 	I 	4,331 
4,226 

105 

24,265 34,305 
15,221 20,240 

8,4)1. 
7,865 

(X) 12 
2 9 

IX) 1 

(1) 7igurea not twlly comparable from year to year. The 1957 figures for the Maritime Provinces give the cumulated 
monthly output of product., irrespective of the origin of the raw nateriale. The 1956  figures represent the 
disposition or raw fish landed froa month to month. 

(1) Less than three firms reporting. 
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JiN1LJtY 	- 
J 'alulity -  FUJARY 

Product and Species 
Product and SpecieS 1956 

1957 1956 1957 

RaCIF1C 
PACIFIC 

yMM & FDZ74, round or dreeaed 
LUZIi: 

119 44 oySter, shucked (gal.) 

15 - 
31 7 clams. canned 	(48 lb. Co.) 

frozen 5 6 crabs, 

halibut, frozen 	................ . 

salmon, frozen 	................. . 

herring, 	................ 
oo  19 oyster,  soles, 	 .................. . 

BY-PROJJJCTS: 
FROThN, fillets: 

cods 	 • 
......................... 

149 52 aJteal (tons); 14 ,223 21,295 

code, 	frozen 	................... . 

93 101. 
halibut 	........................ . 

salmon 
soles 	......................... 

17'7 128 b.Oil (gal.) 1,126,319 1,794,347 
- 47 

herring, bait 	(ton) 
CANNXD (48 lb. case): 

.. 

herring, body 	................. 

.. 

- - 

herring, body 	................. 

herring 	........................ . 

salmon 
tuna 	........................... . - - 

Table 4 - Stos of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic Coaat 

Product and Species Feb. 29, 1956 FLB.26. 1557 Jun. 31, 	1957 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 

flT-3AID (pickled or kench-cured): 

13,495 24,076 31,1,56 
cod . ...................................................... 1,967 3,507 4,439 
pollock 	..................................... .............. 125 669 1,058 

96 83 

DRD-D-Sj,LThD; 
13,181 24,363 27,418 

818 1,138 1,043 
411 

 48 61 56  

other 	...................................................... 

B0NLLSS SAIJJEI) (fillets. etc.): 

hake ....................................................... 

1.92 1,045 1,152 

hake 	....................................................... 

26 50 38 

cod ........................................................

pollock 	.................................................... 

bble. bbls. bbls. 

other 	..................................................... . 

PICIcLED: 2,482 4,810 / 	5,022 

cod 	........................................................ 

5S' 1,986 / 	3,378 

other 	..................................................... . 

8,504 5,985 7,448 
herring 	................................................... . 

mackerel 	.................................................. . 

a1eivs 	...................................................
. 

boxes 

. 

. 

boxes boxes 

103,774 84,229 131,873 
BIATR8 	.................................................... 

.- 

J The coverage of firma reporting salted 
fish stocke in the thiritine Provinces has been increusing since  

These figures, therefore, are not coaparuble. 
Not including I.ewfoundlund. 



Page 8 	Table 5 - Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Flab 

Species and product 	
THBRUARY 28, 1957 January 31, 1957 	February 29 • 1956 

PLIMl1(P.RY 	Revised 	Final 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1000 	1 

57,725 65,812 36,702 

32,194 38.805 19,777 

	

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 	............. 

Cod, Atlantic 	............ dressed 237 233 155 
fillets 3,770 4,887 1,820 
blocks 588 1,869 786 
breaded, uncooked 	.) 144 178 146 
breaded, cooked 	...) 

Cod 	Pacific 	............ dressed 373 470 572 

fillets ...........) 210 299 154 
steaks 

Haddock 	................. dressed 231 197 85 
fillets 2,407 2,031 2,672 
blocks 1,059 794 1,687 
breaded, uncooked 332 353 395 
breaded, cooked 	...) 

Catfish 	......... . ....... 	dreeaeu 	...........) 24 22 24 
fillets 	...........) 

Rosefish (Ocean Parch) 	fillets 1,144 1,758 890 

Other Qroundfiab 	........ block8 
breaded, uncooked 	

.) 365 352 144 
breaded • cooked 	...) 

Halibut, Atlantic 	....... dressed 136 177 153 
fillets 56 11 53 

Halibut, Pacific 	....... 	dressed 6,412 7,977 2,440 
fillets 543 547 378 
steaks 36 51 65 

Soles 	............. 	 dressed 62 61 32 
fillets 1,287 1,636 1,201 

Other llatfieh 	...... 	dressed 16 10 7 
fillets 432 473 364 

Capelin 	................. round 13 15 14 

Herring, Atlantic 	....... round 123 245 232 

TOTAL 	.............................. 

Herring, Pacific 	........ round 	... . ......... 1,031 860 875 

Mackerel 	............... o 	round or dressed 68 153 281 
fillets 21 34 45 

Shad 	.................. ..round or dressed 	•, 43 69 126 
Smelt 	................... dressed 301 309 305 

fillets 	....., 6 11 30 
Salmon, Atlantic 	............................... . 112 20 80 

Salmon, Pacific, total 	...... . ................. 7,309 8,461 2,045 
Chum 	.................. dressed 	.........., 1,638 1,769 181 

fillets 294 331 79 
steaks 7 5 2 

Coho 	.................. dressed 3,552 4,160 1,201 
fillets 50 71 51 
steaks 49 51 39 

Pink 	.................. dressed 	...........) 

240 234 129 fillets 
Sockeye 	............... dressed 

5 fillets 

. 

8 29 

Spring, Red 	........... dressed 	...........) 1,14r,  1,319 195 
fillets 

Spring, White 	.........dressed 	...........) 

. 

1 8 6 
fillets 	...........) 

Spring, Pink 	..........dressed 	...........)  17 45 12 
fillets 

Steelhead 	.............dressed 	.......... 17 22 30 

Unclassified 	......... .all forms 109 188 115 

16 9 

Lobster 	................................ ....... 
. 
07 150 112 

Oyster 	............................ . .......... • 52 62 51 
348 166 

Clss 	.......................................... 12 

182 157 226 
Scallop 	........................................ 236 

24 30 11 Squid 	.......................................... . 
152 53 Other Shellfish 	............................... 108 

Other Sea Fish 	..........all forms 2.482 3,327 893 
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r..: p0 	 UC SB end 
FEbRUARY 28, 1957 January 31, 1957 

Revised 
February 29, 1956 

Final PRELIMiNARY 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 5,493 7.068 3,297 

Baa. 	.................... round or dressed 31 49 22 

fillets 24 56 6 

deco (Leke H.rring) 	.... 	round or dressed 	.. 238 177 211 

Lake Trout 	.............. round or dressed 123 74 106 

fillets 61 74 4 

Perch 	................... round or dressed 	• 515 840 23 

fillets 137 176 54 

Pickerel, Blue 	.......... round 	r dressed 52 75 1 

fillets 36 86 19 

Pickerel (Yellos Pike) 	.. 	round or dressed 88 131 177 
fillets 256 422 607 

Pike (Jackfieb) 	......... round or dressed 173 341 116 
fillets 500 634 277 

Saug.r 	.................. round or dressed 425 439 138 
fillete 82 126 82 

oker (led. Mullet) 	... 	round or th'eseed 68 99 15 
fillet 181 234 12 

Tullibee 	................ round or dressed 	•. 323 355 195 

Whitefish 	............... round or dressed 791 844 676 
fillets 263 329 83 

Other inland fish 	....... all forms 1,126 1,507 473 

1,826 2,029 1,743 SzkM fish, total 	....................... 

Cod, Atlantic 	........... fillets 646 766 772 

Cod, Pacific 	............ dressed 54 38 28 

fillets 110 120 57 

Heddock 	................. dreesed 335 172 171 

fillete 47 65 34 

fillets 30 28 40 

Sea Herring 	............. dressed (kippere) 552 658 568 

Goldey 	................ 	dressed 1 1 6 

Other enioked fish 	....... all forms 51 181 67 

Bait and Animal Feed, Total .................... 18,212 	17,910 	11,885 
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bl. 6 - 10RTS of 71y Producte 

To End of December 

 

 

KM AND COUNTRY 07 ORIGIN 
QUlTIT! 

1956 	1 	1955 
- 1 000 lb. - 

VALUX 

1956 	 1955 

TAL IMPOM 	••...• 	.....................................................16,937,118 12,059,530 

TIM AW YBOM 7I 	........ 18,394 18,233 2,131,895 1,708,152 

921 445 159,074 74,621 Cod and relat.d epsci•s 	............. 
U.S.A. 	................................. 671 310 121,886 50,242 

Halibmt 	. .................................. 1,709 1,693 393,887 308,119 
••••••••••••••.•• 1,303 

. 

1,043 314,808 188,070 
1,175 

. 

806 464,562 277,358 Oslan 	..................................... 
475 383 170,933 112,897 Altaks 	.................................. 

U.S.A. 	.................................  698 423 293,325 164,461 

Other 	..................................... 14,589 15,289 1,114,372 1,048,054 
10,188 11,467 460,914 493,995 

cum 1I 	................................ 3,890 4.025 579,787 592,721 

6 7 767 1,341 Cod etc., 	st-saltsd 
......................... 6 5 767 916 

Rerring, pickl.d 	..........................  2,860 3,012 346,932 366,674 
NethsrleMs 	............ 993 1,180 149,941 178,033 
Norway 	............................... 1,230 932 123,880 85,166 

Othsr 	................... ........n 1024 

. 

1,006 232,088 224,706 
U.S.A . 	.............................. 108 108 33,192 29,129 

CANMD 	..................... .......... ,. ., 7,710,668 2,599,094 

Anovi.s, eardines 	..., 2,064 2,431 1,188,782 1,376,508 
Nor.sj 	................................ 1,307 1,618 771,714 1,010,454 
Portgal 	.............................. 406 374 231,154 189,079 

Pilchards 	.............................. 168 33 18,586 3,998 
U.S.A. 	...................... . .... ...... 168 25 18,586 2,857 

Other 	..................................... .. .. 6,503,300 1,218,588 

aMMMISK 	 ................................ .. ,. 3,563,351 3,027,683 

Ibbsts, freak 	........................... 447 536 217,546 224,843 
U.S.A. 	•• ..... ••.en.... ................ 445 526 215,490 217,601 

.. .. 537,376 489,687 
U.S.A . 	........................... 0••*•• .. .. 537,376 489,687 

Oyit.zs, freak 	............................. 

Oth.r, fresh 	....................... fl . . . . 37,388 38,578 
Cna-4 	........ ............. ••se••.e•ø ..... .. 2,771,041 2,313,153 

........... . . . 2,951,417 4,131,880 

Meal 	..• ....................... - . . - - 

hale and SPOM oil 	................. 	gal. 28,889 26,633 36,621 34,050 
U.S.A..... ................... •.•' 17,670 13,258 21,973 18,023 

Oil, 6oacentrated and for fortifying ______________ 254,712 328,426 
U.S.A. 	.......... .•...•..... .......... .. . . . 56,981 195,512 

Otb,n oil. 	............... , ... ...,......... ., ,. 610,630 2,159,819 

Other product 	•••••••••••••• ... •......... •, ,, 2,069,454 1,609,585 
U.S.A . 	........ . ...................... .. .. .. 1,707,224 1,458,102 
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JANUARY AND FEBRUARY 

Product and Country of Destthation 
UAN'TITY VALUE 

1957 1956 1957 1956 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 4 1 000 

TOTAL EXIVRTS 16,788 19,553 

FRE1 & F1W), whole or dreamed, total 14,012 20,841 3,781 4,007 

5,611 11,129 1,462 1,591 

Cod, Atlantic: 
804 673 95 72 
139 34 19 6 

Coda, Pacific: 
9 2 2 -- 

16 37 4 6 
Haddock and other 	oundfi.h: 

572 2,172 35 75 
frozen, dx'sesed 	......................... 134 49 71 8 

Halibut: 
156 162 72 72 

1,522 1,967 466 476 
238 746 23 22 
370 528 53 61 

Salmon, Atlantic: 
fr.sh, whole or dressed 	.................. - 2 - 1 

25 8 13 4 
Salmon, Pecific: 

Sea fish, 	total 	............................. . 

6 28 2 9 
427 979 371 398 

fresh, dreamed 	............................ .. 

844 1,466 196 306 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .. 

fresh, dressed 	............................ .. 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .. 

349 2,276 40 75 

fresh, dreamed 	............................ .. 

fresh, dressed 	............................ .. 

8,401 9,712 2,319 2,416 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .. 

Herring, sea 	................................ ... 

ackerel 	.................................... ... 

34 102 11 27 
21 52 4 6 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. ... 

318 602 63 119 

fresh, whole or dreamed 	................... ... 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. ... 

1,544 2,208 446 543 

Smelt 	....................................... ... 

Other sea fish 	.............................. ... 

P1k 	...................................... 839 

.... 

914 94 86 

Freshwater fish, total 	...................... . 

1,115 1,462 271 330 
72 43 93 52 

Eel 	......................................... .... 

lake Herring 	................................ .... 

242 411 85 136 

Perch 	....................................... ... 

Pickerel 	.................................... .. 

76 62 15 8 

Sauger 	...................................... .. 

3,550 3,262 1,134 1,001 

Sturgenc 	.................................... ..... 

590 594 101 108 

Trout 	....................................... .... 

Tullibee 	.................................... .... 

Whitefish 	................................... .. 

Other freshwater fish 	....................... ... 

Fi & FR0Z3, fillet, and blocks, total 	.. 17,879 17,401 4,116 4,316 

Bee fish, 	total 	............................ 15,610 15,069 3,181 3,304 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fillet 	................................... 4,954 4,155 923 814 
blocks 	....................................1,805 2,026 319 397 

Haddock: 
2,977 3,965 581 853 
1,057 1,266 189 216 
1,501 37 275 9 

fillet 	................................... 

block 	.................................... 

129 157 21 27 
Rosefi.h (Ocean Perch), fillets 943 836 172 166 

Catfish, 	fillets 	............................ 

Other groundfish block 	................... 157 
.. 988 

19 39 3 

Rake, pollock, cuek, fillets 	................ . 

Platfiab, 	fillet 	.......................... 2,431 618 755 
99 177 44 64 

Fr..h.ater fill.ts, total 	.................. 2. 269 2,332 935 1,012 

Oth.r sam fish fillets 	...................... . 

1,043 1,084 538 562 
476 

. 

. 

572 140 172 
Pickerel 	.................................... 
Pike 	........................................ 

113 158 41 64 Whitefish 	................................... 
Other freshwater fillet. 	................... 637 518 216 214 
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JANUARY AND FEBRUARY 

Product and Country of Destination 
U A N T I T Y VALUE 

1957 1956 1957 1956 
1000 	lb. 1 0 	lb. t 9000 1 000 

L0K1D FI1, 	total 	........ . ................ 1,793 3,835 321 347 

37 27 11 
U.S.A. 	................................... 37 26 11 7 

1,389 3,524 197 265 
617 

. 

832 80 82 

Raddock, dressed 	............................ ... 

523 1,467 66 148 
U.S.A. 	................................... 216 159 46 29 

.... 

332 255 84 64 

	

Barring, 	sea 	................................ .. 

	

U.S.A. 	................................... 326 245 82 61 

Dominican Republic 	........................ ... 

h aiti 	..................................... ... 

Eaddock, pollock, hake fillets 

.... 

-- 17 -- 3 

Cod 	fillets 	................................. ... 

35 

.... 

12 29 8 

15,186 18,994 2,515 3,000 

10,530 14,264 1,660 2,178 

)thar 	oked fish 	........................... ..... 

560 82 71 
2.

561 
472 2,662 388 396 
598 668 101 112 

L2D Fl, 	total 	.......................... 

539 627 81 84 

od, 	salted and dried 	....................... 

Barbados 	.................................. 

- . - - 

Trinidad 	.................................. .. 

Brazil 	.................................... . 

Cuba 	....... . ............................. 1,461 2,060 257 317 

Leeward 	indward Islands 	.................. .. 

52 30 8 4 Dominican Republic 	........................ . 

- 

.. 

69 - 15 
- - - - 

Puerto Rico 	.............................. 3.21 1 4,644 454 630 

Italy 	..................................... .. 

Portugal 	.................................. .. 

U.S.A. 	................................... 467 129 80 

od, 	salted, 	boneless 	....................... 

.764 

1,612 

. 

1,287 434 336 
U.S.A. 	................................... 1,102 387 285 

726 40 96 od, wet-salted 	............................. 348 
U .S.A. 	................................... 

.1,432 

726 39 96 

[aka • haddock, pollock • cusk • salted and 

.348 

dried 2.131 2,644 348 382 
318 276 54 42 
111 332 20 50 

British 	Guiana 	............................ .. 

1 363 1,335 220 191 
65 363 10 49 

Subs 	...................................... ... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 6 15 1 2 

eke, haddock, pollock, cuak, salted 
boneless 	..... 9 22 2 4 

Suminican Republic 	........................ . 

18 1 3 

Puerto Rico 	............................... ... 

erring, dry-salted 	....................... 

...... 

486 - 27 - 
70 51 4 4 ther salted fish 	............................... 

3,676 5,674 494 629 IS.LED Fl, 	total 	......................... 

1,781 20 109 lewive 	..................................... 262 

erring, 	sea 	............................... 2. 221 2,473 257 281 . 
273 11 21 

ackerel 	................................... .. 064 1,297 154 188 

Jamaica 	................................... 143 

551 644 71 79 Jamaica 	................................... 
. 

316 406 54 77 U.S.A. 	.............................. ...... 

ther pickled fish 	.......................... 129 123 63 51 
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JANUARY AND FEBRUARY 

Q,UANTITY YALU 
Product and Country of Destination 

1957 1956 1957 1956 
1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. t'OOO 4 1 000 

CNED V1I, total 	 • 5,457 7,530 1,766 2,925 

245 366 37 51 

Jeaica 	............. 108 245 13 19 

U.S.A. 	................................... 98 71 19 23 

2,102 2,249 400 334 
340 433 
106 160 21 37 

ilerriag, sea 	................................ . 

337 536 63 40 

Sardines 	.................................... 

246 258 47 43 

.. 

28 8 5 - Belgian Congo 	............................. .. 

Salmon 	... ...... ............................ 3,090 4,886 1,323 2,534 . 
181 300 108 327 
177 63 88 20 

Union of Sth Africa 	..................... .. 

Now Zaland 	......... 600 896 269 309 

British 	............................ .. 

Jamaica 	................................... .. 

Belgium 	................................. 561 623 233 407 

Trinidad 	.................................. .. 

Italy 	................................... 303 206 104 225 
53 138 23 124 

United Kingdom 	............................ .. 

U.S.A 	.................... 1,353 -- 16 

Australia 	................................. ... 

Other canned fish 	......... 20 29 6 6 

Netherlands 	............................... ... 

LTJI, 	total 	........................... 4,605 4,649 2,641 2,484 

302 249 30 37 
225 16 22 

16 24 14 15 

4,043 3,642 2,376 2,238 
U.S.A. 	........ . ......................... . 4,043 3,642 2,376 2,238 

Clams, in shell and shucked 	................. .. 

In shell 	.................................. 286 

Inbetsr, fresh or frozen 	.................... 

Other shellfish, fresh, frozen or dried 	.... 199 684 107 52 

Shucked 	................................... ... 

Lobster, canned 	........................ 54 56 123 139 
7 4 8 

Belgium 1 14 1 
United Kingdom 	............................ 2 

US.A. 	........... . ....................... 32 39 79 33 

Other sh.11fisb, canned 	.................... .7 18 5 18 

8CILLAU8, total 1,154 2,529 

15 730 28,425 676 1,510 
15,129 19,325 637 1.468 

601 9,100 39 42 
Herring and other sea fish 	................ . 

Oils, total 	.................... 	in gallons 81074 

... 

427,187 121 649 

Meal, 	total 	................................. 

Whale (tnol. 	iano) 	....................... . 

6,692 3 49 4 
- 20,339 - 9 

Cod liver, sun rotted 	.................... ,354 37. 74,808 34 144 

Pharmaceutical 	............................. 
Cod liver, crude 	............................. 

- 294,789 - 440 Herring, 	industrial 	....................... .. 
- - - - Seal 	.......................................... 

Whale 	................................... 186 

....37 

37,248 21 52 
Other oil 	............................... 18,652 - 17 

. 

56 72 
Solubles 	................................... 1,490 981 180 179 
8.aaeds 	.................................... 

Seal skins 	............................no 2,851 920 26 4 
Oth•r products 95 115 



Page 14 	Table 8 - Index Number. of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Product, and Relevant Series 

Date 
Fishery 
Products 
Wholesal' 

Meat 
Fresh 
6hole.a1e 

Fowl 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Salaries 
Induatral 
Composite 

Consumer Price Index 

Canada U.&.. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935-1939 1949 a 100 1949 a 100 1947-1949 Jan.15 1952 .100 0100 .100 .100 .100 

279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 
259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 115.5 105.8 
260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 111.8 107.7 
273.9 271.2 189.5 160.2 116.4 114.5 112.6 

1954 	Average 	...................... . 

296.7 262.6 187.2 180.5 118.1 116.2 102.0 

1952 	Average 	...................... . 

1955 	Average 	...................... . 

1956 	Average 	...................... . 

1956 	January 	..................... 293.1 242.1 210.8 162.2 116.8 114.6 1) 100.0 
February 	.................... 292.4 239.1 198.8 164.0 116.4 114.6 100.0 

1953 	Average 	...................... . 

March 	....................... 308.9 236.4 204.8 167.3 116.4 114.7 101.3 
April 	....................... 300.1 240.1 210.8 168.4 116.6 114.9 102.7 

282.9 255.9 222.9 172.3 116.6 115.4 102.5 
283.6 276.3 210.8 179.0 117.8 116.2 102.4 

May 	.......................... 

.. 

289.9 

.. 

283.6 198.8 187.6 118.5 117.0 102.0 
June 	......................... 
July 	......................... 

293.1 

.. 

.. 

281.6 180.7 189.9 119.1 116.8 102.3 August 	....................... 
298.6 281.0 156.6 191.0 119.0 117.1 102.1 
301.1 275.9 150.6 194.8 119.8 117.7 102.7 
303.6 270.3 150.6 195.4 120.3 117.8 103.1 

September 	.................... 
October 	...................... 

313.4 268.9 150.6 194.13 120.4 118.0 103.4 

	

November 	..................... 

	

December 	..................... 

	

1957 January 	...................... 317.1 276.0 144.6 180.5 120.3 118.2 104.4 

1) New ba8e - January 17, 1956 - 100.0 

Table 9 - Prices 1eceived by Fishermen 

Week ending February 16th. 

Species and Port 1957 1956 Species and Port 1957 1956 

per lb. q  per lb. 9 per lb per lb. 
Cod, market: Swordfish: 

Halifax, N.S., offshore 3 1/4 3 1/2 Louiebourg, N.S., offshore - - 
Lockeport, N.S., offshore 3 1/2 - H1.ifax, N.h., offshore - 
Louiabourg, N.S., offshore - 3 1/4 North Sydney, N.S., ofishore - - 
Lourle, PJ.I . 	................ - - Lobeter, market: 
Caraquet, N.h., ungraded - - Yarmouth, N.S. 	................ 55 - 
Paspebiac, 	ue., ungraded - - Petit de Grat, N.S. 	........... - - 
St. John's, NX14. J  ungraded 2 2 1/4 Grand Manan, N.b 6570 

Haddock, large; 

..... 

Eichibucto, N.B. 	.............. - 

. 

- 
Halifax, N.S., offshore 4-5 5 1/2 Sourie, P.E.I. . 	................ - 

. 

- 
Loulsbourg, N.S., offshore - - House Harbour, Mag. Is., Qie. - 
St. Iohn's, Nfld., ungraded 3 3 Curling, Ntld . 	................ - 

..

. 

- 
Roeefisb (Ocean Perch): Scallop: 

Halifax, N.E., offshore 2 1/4 2 1/2 - 50 
Loui.bourg, N.S., offshore - - Halifax, N.S. 	................. - - 
Raises, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/4 2 1/4 Oy.1.er: 

Flounder.: Summerside, P..I . 	............ 

...... 

- - 
Halifax, N.S., offshore 	...... 3 1/4 3 1/2 Shippegan, N.h. 	............... - 

...... 

- 
Louiebourg, N.h. 	.............. - 3 

Ulgby, 	N.8 ..................... .... 

Souris, P.E.I . 	................ - - 

...... 

- - Sain 	Red Spring: 

...... 

Raises, Nfld., ungraded 

..... 

..... 

2 3/4 2 3/4 38-45 38 
Caraquet, N.H. 	............. ........ 

Herring: Salmon, White Spring: 
Yarmouth, N.S. 	................ 	. - - 30-35 25 
Black's Harbour, N.B - - 

Vancou,.r, dressed 	................ 

Sole,: 
Richibucto, N.H. 	.............. - - 

Vancouver, dreaeed 	................ 

35 3-4 
Sardines: Lthgcod: 

Black's Harbour, N.H 2 2 1/2 11 1J2.13 - 
Mackerel: 

. Prince 1bpert 	..................... 

Halifax, N.S. 	................. - - 

Vancouver 	...................... 

Uleticaisp, N.S................ 
House Harbour, Mag. I.., Que. 

&aelt: 

. 

Summ.rside, P.H.1............. 
Chatham, N.H. 	................. .- 
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product unit. Halifax Montreal Toronto WinLipeg Vancouver 

L,NT1C 
lb .222 .280 307 - - 

Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5's .199 .219 .248 .270 - 
Cod fillets, smoked .250 .318 .335 .347 - 
Halibut, fresh or frozen, 10-40 lb .480 .415 - - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, uuwrapped " .318 .374 .420 - - " .185 .240 .259 .273 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round - .152 .174 - - 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............. 

Smelts, frozen, No. 1 - .310 .310 - - 
ATLa.NTlC CNNhD 

Herring, kippered, domestic 	............... 

Lobster, Fancy Grade 	.................ca. 4842 39.133 38.140 37.888 38.850 - 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetabl, oil 100-3s 9.097 8.918 8.955 9.381 - 
PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and 

lb - .440 .424 .417 .330 

Silvarbright, frozen, headless & dressed - .491 .474 .478 .380 

Coho, frozen, headless anx dressed - .621 .621 .617 .498 . - _ - .165 

PACIFIC CAN?4kD 
ckeye, 	Grade A 	.....................cc 484. 23.375 22.295 21.892 22.450 21.467 

dressed 	.......................... 

" 13.455 12.813 12.916 12.990 12.083 

Lingcod, freeh 	............................ 

INLAND 

Pink, Grade A 	.......................... 

lb - .400 .400 - - 
Whitefish, frozen - .268 .292 .220 - Whitefish, fresh 	.......................... 

" - .490 .558 - - Lake Trout, fresh 	......................... 
Lake Trout, frozen " - .415 .421 - - 

Table 11 - Retail Prices at February 1, 1957 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
Cod fillt, fresh, unwrapped 	....................... lb .308 - .408 - 
Cod fillet., frozen, packaged " .376 

- 
.470 

.305 

.534 
- 

.542 
.440 .500 .538 .558 " .454 .532 .618 - Haddock 	fillets, 	fresh 	.............................. 
.292 .332 .390 .415 

Cod 	fi1lt, 	smoked 	.................................... 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	.................................... - .338 - - 
Finnan Maddie 	.............................................. 

... 

" - •'4 - - Herring, kippered 	..................................... 

aelts, frozen, No. 	1 	................................. 
a 

....... - - - - 
ATLANTIC CI,NN1D 

.. 

.884 .884 .870 .956 

S&lson steak, fresh or frozen 	.......................... 

Lobster, Fancy Grade 	............................ tin oz. 
.096 .097 .097 1.02 

Sardines, not smoked, in oil 	....................a a 

PACIFIC 
.860 .877 .813 

Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	.... . .................... lb - 
Spring steak, fresh or frozen - 
Silverbright steak, fresh or frozen - - - - - 

.382 " " tl 	.745 ) 
- - - .600 " - .692 .710 .600 

Lingcod, 	fresh 	.......................................... 

PiIFIC CANNED 
8 

.. 

.540 .512 
I  .495 .495 

Halibut 	steak, 	fresh 	.................................... 
Halibut 	steak, 	frozen 	................................... 

Sockeye, Grade A 	............................... tin oz 
.314 .297 .294 .281 

INLAW - - 
Pink, Fancy Grade 	.................................... 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	..................................... lb. - 
Whitefish, frozen 	.................................... - - - . - .865 - - " - Lake Trout, fresh 	.................................... 
Yellow Pickerel, fresh 	............................... " 



LA PECHE AU CANADA - FEVRIER 1957 

CANADA 

Les débarquements de poisson de mer au Canada en février ont été 
évalués a $2,391,000, soit 47 p. 100 de moms que la valeur ($4,525,-
000) de la prise de février 1956. 

ATLANTIQUE 

La valeur de la prise de la cOte de 1'Atlantique en février, 
$1,281,000, a été de 37 p. 100 inférleure a celle ($2,043,000) de 
février l'année précédente. 

La prise d'aiglefin, tant a Terre-Neuve et qu'en Nouvelle-Ecosse 
a diminué sensiblement jusqu'ici cette année. 

La valeur de la prise de homard en février a eté approximativement 
46 p.  100 inférieure A celle du mme mois en 1956, et cette diminution 
paralt provenir dans l'ensemble d'une baisse des prix unitaires. 

STOCKS 

Les stocks de poisson congelé au Canada le 28 février se sont élevés 
A 57,725,000 livres, soit 21,023,000 livres de plus qu'A la même date 
l'an dernier. L'augmentation a été surtout significative pour les stocks 
de saumon et de flétan du Pacifique. 

EXPORTATION S 

Les exportations de poisson et de produits du poisson ont diminué 
d'une maniAre remarquable en févirer de telle sorte que la valeur des 
expeditions au marches étrangers au cours des deux premiers mois de cette 
année a diminué de 14 p.  100 A $16,788,000 contre $19,553,000 au cours de 
la même période Pannée précédente. Les ventes de homard aux Etats-Unis 
se sont bien maintenues, mais les exportations de toutes les autFes prin-
cipales espèces et des principaux produits ont éte bien inférieures A 
celles de l'an dernier. 
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